

**A M E N D M E N T**

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE

BY REPRESENTATIVE PETERSEN

TO: CSHB 305(ENE), Draft Version "E"

1 Page 7, following line 13:

2 Insert a new section to read:

3 **"\* Sec. 12.** AS 42.45.010 is amended by adding a new subsection to read:

4 (k) A loan may not be made under this section for a project involving the  
5 production of power from nuclear energy unless the authority determines that no other  
6 available power source is as cost-effective as the proposed project involving power  
7 production from nuclear energy."  
8

9 Renumber the following bill sections accordingly.  
10

11 Page 19, line 19:

12 Delete "sec. 16"

13 Insert "sec. 17"

14

15 Page 19, lines 19 - 20:

16 Delete "sec. 17"

17 Insert "sec. 18"

18

19 Page 19, line 24:

20 Delete "sec. 22"

21 Insert "sec. 23"